
INGESTION HAZARD: This product contains a button cell or coin battery. 
a) Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of used batteries according to local regulations and keep away from children.  

Do NOT dispose of batteries in household trash or incinerate.
b) Even used batteries may cause severe injury or death.
c) Call a local poison control center for treatment information.
d) Battery type: ML621.
e) Nominal battery voltage: 3V.
f) The product contains a button/coin cell battery that cannot be replaced by the user.
g) Do not force discharge, recharge, disassemble, heat above 60℃ or incinerate. Doing so may result in injury due to venting, 

leakage or explosion resulting in chemical burns.

DANGER D'INGESTION: Ce produit contient une pile bouton ou une pile de monnaie.
a) Retirez et recyclez immédiatement ou éliminez les piles usagées conformément à la réglementation locale et éloignez-les 

des enfants. NE jetez pas les piles dans les ordures ménagères ni ne les incinérez.
b) Même les piles usagées peuvent causer des blessures graves ou la mort.
c) Appelez un centre antipoison local pour obtenir des informations sur le traitement.
d) Type de batterie : ML621.
e) Tension nominale de la batterie : 3V.
f) Le produit contient une pile bouton/pièce que l'utilisateur ne peut pas remplacer.
g) Ne forcez pas la décharge, la recharge, le démontage, le chauffage au-dessus de 60℃ ou

VERSCHLUCKGEFAHR: Dieses Produkt enthält eine Knopfzelle oder eine Münzbatterie.Important Statement
Personal Information Security
To ensure the safety of you and your family, please make sure that  your product is only bound by authorized 
persons. Botslab will take strict measures to ensure the security of your and your family's information.

This symbol indicates that the product must be disposed of as household waste and should 
be taken to an appropriate recycling organisation for recycling.Proper disposal and 
recycling helps to protect natural resources, human health and the environment.For more 
information on the disposal and recycling of this product, please contact your local 
municipality, disposal service or the shop where you purchased this product.

English FCC regulatory conformance
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired 
operation.
NOTE:  This device has been tested and found to comply with Part 15 of the FCC Rules, and is designed 
to meet the requirements of a Class B digital device. This means that it is intended to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment is capable of generating and using radio frequency energy, and if not installed and 
used in accordance with the instructions provided, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. It is important to note that there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to 
take one or more of the following measures to correct the interference:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the distance between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit that is different from the one to which the receiver is 
connected.
-Seek help from the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician.
It is important to note that the manufacturer cannot be held responsible for any radio or TV 
interference caused by unauthorized modifications made to this equipment. Please be aware that 
such modifications may void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

RF Exposure
This equipment conforms to the radiation exposure limits set by the FCC for use in an uncontrolled 
environment. To ensure safe operation, it is recommended to maintain a minimum distance of 20 cm 
between the device and your body. Do not operate this transmitter in conjunction with any other 
antenna or transmitter.

IC Regulatory Conformance 
This device complies with CAN ICES-003 (B)/NMB-003(B).
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: 
(1) this device may not cause interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired 
operation of the device.

Cet appareil est conforme à la norme CAN ICES-003 (B)/NMB-003 (B).
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts 
de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : 
(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et
(2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage 
est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

IC RF Exposure
This equipment complies with IC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. 
This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm between the
radiator and your body. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any
other antenna or transmitter.
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux rayonnements de la IC établies pour 
unenvironnement non contrôé. Cet équipement doit être installé et fonctionner à au moins 20cm de 
distance d’un radiateur ou de votre corps.

CE:
EU regulatory conformance:
RF exposure information: The Maximum Permissible Exposure (MPE) level has been calculated based 
on a distance of 20cm between the device and the human body. To comply with RF exposure 
requirements, it is recommended to use the product while maintaining a distance of 20cm between 
the device and the human body.

CE DOC
Hereby, Botslab lnc. declares that the radio equipment type DC-BD08-M5 is in compliance with 
Directive 2014/53/EU.The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following 
internetaddress: https://global.botslab.com
Manufacturer information:
Company name: Botslab lnc.
Address: 919 North Market Street, Suite 950, Wilmington, New Castle, Delaware, USA
Operation temperature: -20~60℃
Battery charging temperature: 10-45℃Operation frequency(Max power)
WiFi 2.4G：2412-2472MHz（＜17.0dBm）, WiFi 5G：5745-5825MHz(＜13dBm)
Bluetooth：2402-2480MHz（＜8.0dBm）

Wichtige Erklärung

Deutsch

Persönliche Informationssicherheit
Um die Sicherheit von Ihnen und Ihrer Familie zu gewährleisten, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass Ihr 
Produkt nur von autorisierten Personen gebunden ist. Botslab wird strenge Maßnahmen ergreifen, um 
die Sicherheit Ihrer und Ihrer Familie Informationen zu gewährleisten.

WEEE
**ME190Smart Network
<Deutsches Verpackungsgesetz (2023), Registrierungsnummer: DE2630604271658>
<Deutsche WEEE-Richtlinie (2023), Registriernummer:DE20335633>
<Deutsches Akkugesetz (2023), Registrierungsnummer:DE83434507>

Dieses Symbol kennzeichnet, dass das Produkt als Haushaltsabfall entsorgt werden muss 
und zur Wiederverwertung an eine geeignete Recycling-Organisation gebracht werden 
sollte.Die ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung und das Recycling tragen zum Schutz der 
natürlichen Ressourcen, der menschlichen Gesundheit und der Umwelt bei.Für weitere 
Informationen zur Entsorgung und Recycling dieses Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihre 
örtliche Gemeinde, Entsorgungsdienst oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie dieses Produkt gekauft 
haben.

WARNUNG

WARNING

In Bezug auf Servicerichtlinien innerhalb der Garantiezeit der Botslab Dashcam
1. Dieses Produkt hat eine zweijährige Garantie. Für detaillierte Informationen über Garantieleistungen 
wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren örtlichen autorisierten Händler.
2. Nicht elektronisches Zubehör ist nicht abgedeckt.

CE:
EU-Rechtskonformität
RF-Expositionsinformationen: Der maximal zulässige Expositionswert (MPE) wurde auf der Grundlage 
eines Abstands von 20 cm zwischen dem Gerät und dem menschlichen Körper berechnet. Um den 
Anforderungen an die RF-Exposition zu entsprechen, wird empfohlen, das Produkt unter Einhaltung 
eines Abstands von 20 cm zwischen dem Gerät und dem menschlichen Körper zu verwenden.

CE DOC
Hiermit erklärt Botslab lnc., dass das Funkgerät vom Typ DC-BD08-M5 der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU 
entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Internetadresse 
verfügbar: https://global.botslab.com
Herstellerinformationen
Firmenname: Botslab lnc.
Adresse: 919 North Market Street, Suite 950, Wilmington, New Castle, Delaware, USA
Betriebstemperatur: -20~60℃
Temperatur der Batterieladung: 10-45℃Betriebsfrequenz (maximale Leistung)
WiFi 2.4G：2412-2472MHz（＜17.0dBm）, WiFi 5G：5745-5825MHz(＜13dBm)
Bluetooth：2402-2480MHz（＜8.0dBm）

Déclaration importante

Français

Sécurité des informations personnelles
Pour assurer la sécurité de vous et de votre famille, veuillez vous assurer que votre produit n'est lié qu'à 
des personnes autorisées. Botslab prendra des mesures strictes pour garantir la sécurité de vos 
informations et de celles de votre famille.

Ce symbole indique que le produit doit être éliminé comme un déchet ménager et doit être 
apporté à une organisation de recyclage appropriée pour le recyclage.La bonne élimination 
et le recyclage contribuent à protéger les ressources naturelles, la santé humaine et 
l'environnement.Pour plus d'informations sur l'élimination et le recyclage de ce produit, 
veuillez contacter votre municipalité locale, le service de traitement des déchets ou le 
magasin où vous avez acheté ce produit.

AVERTISSEMENT

AVERTISSEMENT

l'incinération. Ceci peut entraîner des blessures dues à l'évent, aux fuites ou à l'explosion entraînant 
des brûlures chimiques.
En ce qui concerne les politiques de service pendant la période de garantie de la caméra de tableau de 
bord Botslab
1. Ce produit bénéficie d'une garantie de deux ans. Pour plus d'informations détaillées sur les services 
de garantie, veuillez contacter votre revendeur agréé local.
2. Les accessoires non électroniques ne sont pas couverts par la garantie.
Référence: CE:
Conformité réglementaire de l'UE :
Informations sur l'exposition aux RF : Le niveau d'exposition maximal admissible (MPE) a été calculé 
sur la base d'une distance de 20 cm entre l'appareil et le corps humain. Pour respecter les exigences 
d'exposition aux RF, il est recommandé d'utiliser le produit en maintenant une distance de 20 cm entre 
l'appareil et le corps humain.
CE DOC
Par la présente, Botslab lnc. déclare que l'équipement radio de type DC-BD08-M5 est conforme à la 
Directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE est disponible à 
l'adresse internet suivante : https://global.botslab.com
Informations sur le fabricant :
Nom de l'entreprise : Botslab lnc.
Adresse : 919 North Market Street, Suite 950, Wilmington, New Castle, Delaware, États-Unis
Température de fonctionnement : -20~60℃
Température de charge de la batterie : 10-45℃Fréquence de fonctionnement (puissance maximale)
WiFi 2.4G：2412-2472MHz（＜17.0dBm）, WiFi 5G：5745-5825MHz(＜13dBm)
Bluetooth：2402-2480MHz（＜8.0dBm）

Declaración importante

Español

Seguridad de los datos personales
Para garantizar su seguridad y la de su familia, asegúrese de que el producto solo sea utilizado por 
personas autorizadas. Botslab tomará medidas estrictas para garantizar la seguridad de su información 
y la de su familia.

Este símbolo indica que el producto debe ser desechado como residuo doméstico y debe 
ser llevado a una organización de reciclaje adecuada para su reciclaje.La disposición y el 
reciclaje adecuados ayudan a proteger los recursos naturales, la salud humana y el medio 
ambiente.Para obtener más información sobre la eliminación y el reciclaje de este 
producto, por favor contacte a su municipio local, servicio de eliminación o la tienda donde 
compró este producto.

ADVERTENCIA

En lo que respecta a las políticas de servicio dentro del período de garantía de la cámara de 
tablero Botslab
1. Este producto tiene una garantía de dos años. Para obtener información detallada sobre los 
servicios de garantía, por favor contacte a su distribuidor autorizado local.
2. Los accesorios no electrónicos no están cubiertos por la garantía.

CE: 
Conformidad con la normativa de la UE:
Información de exposición a RF: El nivel de Exposición Máxima Permisible (MPE) se ha calculado sobre 
la base de una distancia de 20 cm entre el dispositivo y el cuerpo humano. Para cumplir los requisitos 
de exposición a RF, utilice productos que mantengan una distancia de 20 cm entre el dispositivo y el 
cuerpo humano.

CE DOC
BPor la presente, Botslab lnc. declara que el equipo de radio tipo DC-BD08-M5 cumple con la Directiva 
2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la 
siguiente dirección de internet: https://global.botslab.com
Información sobre el fabricante:
Nombre de la empresa: Botslab Inc.
Domicilio: 919 North Market Street, Suite 950, Wilmington, New Castle, Delaware, EE.UU.
Temperatura de funcionamiento -20-60℃
Temperatura de carga de la batería: 10-45℃ Frecuencia de funcionamiento (Potencia máxima)
WiFi 2.4G：2412-2472MHz（＜17.0dBm）, WiFi 5G：5745-5825MHz(＜13dBm)
Bluetooth：2402-2480MHz（＜8.0dBm）

Importante dichiarazione

Italiano

Sicurezza delle informazioni personali
Per garantire la sicurezza tua e della tua famiglia, assicurati che il tuo prodotto sia solo vincolato da 
persone autorizzate. Botslab adotterà misure rigorose per garantire la sicurezza delle tue informazioni 
e di quelle della tua famiglia.

Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto deve essere smaltito come rifiuto domestico e deve 
essere portato presso un'organizzazione di riciclaggio appropriata per il riciclaggio.Lo 
smaltimento e il riciclaggio corretti contribuiscono a proteggere le risorse naturali, la salute 
umana e l'ambiente.Per ulteriori informazioni sulla smaltimento e riciclaggio di questo 
prodotto, si prega di contattare il comune locale, il servizio di smaltimento o il negozio 
presso cui è stato acquistato questo prodotto.

AVVERTIMENTO

En ce qui concerne les politiques de service pendant la période de garantie de la caméra de 
tableau de bord Botslab
1. Questo prodotto ha una garanzia di due anni. Per informazioni dettagliate sui servizi di garanzia, si 
prega di contattare il proprio rivenditore autorizzato locale.
2. Gli accessori non elettronici non sono coperti dalla garanzia.

CE: 
Conformità normativa dell'UE
Informazioni sull'esposizione alle RF: Il livello massimo di esposizione consentito (MPE) è stato 
calcolato sulla base di una distanza di 20 cm tra il dispositivo e il corpo umano. Per rispettare i requisiti 
di esposizione alle RF, si consiglia di utilizzare il prodotto mantenendo una distanza di 20 cm tra il 
dispositivo e il corpo umano.

CE DOC
Botslab lnc. dichiara che l'attrezzatura radio tipo DC-BD08-M5 è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il 
testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità dell'UE è disponibile all'indirizzo internet seguente: 
https://global.botslab.com
Informazioni sul produttore:
Nome dell'azienda: Botslab lnc.
Indirizzo: 919 North Market Street, Suite 950, Wilmington, New Castle, Delaware, USA
Temperatura di esercizio: -20~60℃
Temperatura di carica della batteria: 10-45℃ Frequenza di funzionamento (potenza massima)
WiFi 2.4G：2412-2472MHz（＜17.0dBm）, WiFi 5G：5745-5825MHz(＜13dBm)
Bluetooth：2402-2480MHz（＜8.0dBm）

Belangrijke verklaring

Nederlands

Persoonlijke informatiebeveiliging
Om de veiligheid van u en uw familie te waarborgen, zorg ervoor dat uw product alleen wordt 
gebonden door geautoriseerde personen. Botslab zal strenge maatregelen nemen om de beveiliging 
van uw en uw familie's informatie te waarborgen.

Dit symbool geeft aan dat het product als huishoudelijk afval moet worden afgevoerd en 
naar een geschikte recyclingorganisatie moet worden gebracht voor recycling.Correcte 
verwijdering en recycling helpen bij het beschermen van natuurlijke hulpbronnen, de 
gezondheid van de mens en het milieu.Voor meer informatie over de verwijdering en 
recycling van dit product, neem contact op met uw lokale gemeente, afvalverwerkings-
dienst of de winkel waar u dit product heeft gekocht.

WAARSCHUWING

V souvislosti s politikami služeb v rámci záruční doby Botslab dash cam
1. Tento výrobek má dvouletou záruku. Pro podrobné informace o záručních službách se prosím 
obraťte na místního autorizovaného prodejce.
2. Nelektronické příslušenství není zahrnuto do záruky.
Je důležité si uvědomit, že výrobce nemůže nést odpovědnost za žádné rušení rádiového nebo 
televizního signálu způsobené neoprávněnými úpravami provedenými na tomto zařízení. Prosím, 
uvědomte si, že takové úpravy mohou zrušit oprávnění uživatele k provozu zařízení.

RF Exposure
Toto zařízení splňuje limity expozice záření stanovené FCC pro použití v nekontrolovaném prostředí. Pro 
zajištění bezpečného provozu se doporučuje udržovat minimální vzdálenost 20 cm mezi zařízením a 
tělem. Nepoužívejte tento vysílač ve spojení s jakoukoli jinou anténou nebo vysílačem.

IC RF expozice
Toto zařízení splňuje limity expozice záření IC stanovené pro nekontrolované prostředí. Toto zařízení by 
mělo být instalováno a provozováno s minimální vzdáleností 20 cm mezi radiátorem a vaším tělem. 
Tento vysílač nesmí být společně umístěn nebo provozován společně s jakoukoli jinou anténou nebo 
vysílačem.
Toto zařízení splňuje limity expozice záření IC stanovené pro nekontrolované prostředí. Toto zařízení 
musí být instalováno a provozováno ve vzdálenosti minimálně 20 cm od radiátoru nebo vašeho těla.

CE: Reference 
Soulad s předpisy EU Informace o expozici RF: Maximální přípustná expozice (MPE) byla vypočítána na 
základě vzdálenosti 20 cm mezi zařízením a lidským tělem. Pro splnění požadavků na expozici RF se 
doporučuje používat výrobek při zachování vzdálenosti 20 cm mezi zařízením a lidským tělem.

CE DOC
Společnost Botslab lnc. tímto prohlašuje, že typ rádiového zařízení DC-BD08-M5 splňuje směrnici 
2014/53/EU. Celý text prohlášení o shodě EU je k dispozici na následující internetové adrese: 
https://global.botslab.com
Výrobce informace:
Název společnosti: Botslab lnc.
Adresa: 919 North Market Street, Suite 950, Wilmington, New Castle, Delaware, USA
Provozní teplota: -20~60℃
Teplota nabíjení baterie: 10-45℃Frekvence provozu (maximální výkon)
WiFi 2.4G：2412-2472MHz（＜17.0dBm）, WiFi 5G：5745-5825MHz(＜13dBm)
Bluetooth：2402-2480MHz（＜8.0dBm）

Důležité prohlášení

Čeština

Ochrana osobních údajů
Pro zajištění bezpečnosti vás a vaší rodiny se ujistěte, že váš produkt je pouze vázán oprávněnými 
osobami. 360 přijme přísná opatření k zajištění bezpečnosti vašich informací a informací vaší rodiny.

Tento symbol značí, že výrobek musí být likvidován jako domácí odpad a měl by být předán 
příslušnému recyklačnímu zařízení k recyklaci.Správné likvidace a recyklace pomáhá chránit 
přírodní zdroje, lidské zdraví a životní prostředí.Pro více informací o likvidaci a recyklaci 
tohoto produktu se prosím obraťte na místní obec, likvidaci službu nebo obchod, kde jste 
tento produkt zakoupili.

VAROVÁNÍ

Botslab araç kamerasının garanti süresi içindeki servis politikalarıyla ilgili olarak
1. Bu ürün bir yıllık garanti içermektedir. Garanti hizmetinin detayları için lütfen yerel yetkili 
distribütörlerle iletişime geçin.
2. Elektronik olmayan aksesuarlar garanti kapsamında değildir.

CE
EU düzenleyici uygunluğu:
RF maruziyeti bilgileri: Maksimum İzin Verilen Maruziyet (MPE) seviyesi, cihaz ile insan vücudu 
arasındaki 20 cm mesafeye dayalı olarak hesaplanmıştır. RF maruziyeti gereksinimlerine uygunluğu 
korumak için, cihaz ile insan vücudu arasındaki mesafenin 20 cm olmasını sağlayan ürünler kullanın.

CE BELGESİ
Botslab lnc. tarafından burada, DC-BD08-M5 radyo ekipmanının 2014/53/AB Direktifi'ne uygun 
olduğunu beyan eder. AB uygunluk beyanının tam metni aşağıdaki internet adresinde mevcuttur: 
https://global.botslab.com
Üretici bilgileri:
Şirket adı: Botslab Inc.
Adres: 919 Kuzey Pazarı Sokağı, Süit 950, Wilmington, Yeni Kale, Delaware, ABD
Çalışma sıcaklığı: -20-60℃
Batarya şarj sıcaklığı: 10-45℃Çalışma frekansı(Maks güç)
WiFi 2.4G：2412-2472MHz（＜17.0dBm）, WiFi 5G：5745-5825MHz(＜13dBm)
Bluetooth：2402-2480MHz（＜8.0dBm）

Önemli Bildiri

Türkçe

Kişisel Bilgilerin Güvenliği
Sizin ve ailenizin güvenliğini sağlamak için, lütfen ürününüzün yalnızca yetkili kişiler tarafından 
bağlandığından emin olun. Botslab, sizin ve ailenizin bilgilerinin güvenliğini sağlamak için sıkı önlemler 
alacaktır.

Bu sembol, ürünün evsel atık olarak bertaraf edilmesi gerektiğini ve geri dönüşüm için 
uygun bir geri dönüşüm kuruluşuna götürülmesi gerektiğini gösterir.Doğru atık bertarafı ve 
geri dönüşüm, doğal kaynakları, insan sağlığını ve çevreyi korumaya yardımcı olur.Bu 
ürünün imha ve geri dönüşümü hakkında daha fazla bilgi için lütfen yerel belediye, imha 
hizmeti veya bu ürünü satın aldığınız mağaza ile iletişime geçin.

UYARI

Ważne oświadczenie

Polski

Bezpieczeństwo danych osobowych
Aby zapewnić bezpieczeństwo Tobie i Twojej rodzinie, upewnij się, że produkt jest powiązany wyłącznie 
z upoważnionymi osobami. Firma Botslab przedsięwzięła rygorystyczne działania w celu zapewnienia 
bezpieczeństwa informacji dotyczących Ciebie i Twojej rodziny.

Ten symbol oznacza, że produkt musi być usuwany jako odpad domowy i powinien być 
dostarczany do odpowiedniej organizacji recyklingowej w celu przetworzenia.Prawidłowa 
utylizacja i recykling pomagają chronić zasoby naturalne, zdrowie człowieka i środowisko.
Aby uzyskać więcej informacji na temat utylizacji i recyklingu tego produktu, skontaktuj się z 
lokalnym samorządem, służbą utylizacji lub sklepem, w którym zakupiłeś ten produkt.

OSTRZEŻENIE

重要聲明

繁體中文

個人資料保安
為了您和家人的安全，請確保您購買的產品只能由授權人員綁定。Botslab 將採取嚴格措施，確保您和家人
的信息安全。

此設備使用鋰離子電池。如果不遵從這些指南，電池可能會壽命縮短，或可能對設備造成損壞、火災、化學灼
傷、電解液洩漏和/或受傷的風險。
請勿將設備或電池暴露於火災、爆炸或其他危險之中。
請勿拆卸、修改、刺穿或損壞設備或電池。
請聯繫當地的廢物處理部門，根據適用的當地法律法規處理電池。
吞食危險：本產品含有鈕扣電池或硬幣電池。
誤食可能導致死亡或嚴重受傷。
吞下紐扣電池或硬幣電池可在短短 2 小時內導致內部化學灼傷。
將新舊電池放在兒童接觸不到的地方
如懷疑電池被吞下或插入身體任何部位，請立即就醫。
a) 取出並立即根據當地法規回收或處置用過的電池，並遠離兒童。請勿將電池丟棄在家庭垃圾中或焚燒。
b) 即使是用過的電池也可能導致嚴重傷害或死亡。
c) 致電當地毒物控制中心獲取治療信息。
d) 電池類型：ML621。
e) 電池標稱電壓：3V。
f) 產品內含一個用戶無法更換的按鈕/硬幣電池。
g) 請勿強制放電、充電、拆卸、加熱至 60℃ 以上或焚燒。這樣做可能導致排氣、洩漏或爆炸而導致化學灼傷，造成傷害。

關於Botslab行車記錄器保固期內的服務政策
1.本產品享有一年保修期。有關保修服務的詳細資訊，請聯繫當地授權經銷商。
2. 非電子配件不在保修範圍內。

此符號表示該產品必須作為家庭垃圾處理，並應送到適當的回收機構進行回收。正確處理和回收
有助於保護自然資源、人類健康和環境。有關本產品處置和回收的更多資訊，請聯繫您當地的市
政府、處置服務或購買本產品的商店。

警告

重要な声明

日本語

個人情報のセキュリティ
あなたとご家族の安全を確保するために、製品が許可された人によってのみバインドされていることを確認し
てください。Botslabは厳格な措置を取り、あなたとご家族の情報のセキュリティを確保します。

このデバイスではリチウムイオンバッテリーが使用されています。これらのガイドラインに従わない場合、バッテリーは 寿命が短くなるか、
デバイスの損傷、火災、化学的な火傷、電解液の漏れ、および/またはけがの危険性があります。
デバイスやバッテリーを火災、爆発、またはその他の危険にさらさないでください。
デバイスやバッテリーを分解、改造、穴あけ、または損傷しないでください。
該当地の廃棄物処理部門に連絡し、適用される地方の法律と規制に従って電池を処分してください。
摂取摂取すると死亡または重傷を引き起こす可能性があります。
の危険：この製品にはボタン電池またはコイン電池が含まれています。
飲み込まれたボタン電池やコイン電池は、わずか2時間で内部化学やけどを引き起こす可能性があります。
新しい電池と使用済み電池を子供の手の届かない場所に保管してください
電池が飲み込まれたか体のどこかに挿入されたと疑われる場合は、すぐに医療機関を受診してください。
a) 使用済みの電池を取り外し、地元の規制に従ってすぐにリサイクルまたは廃棄し、子供の手の届かない所に保管してください。電池を家
庭ゴミに捨てたり焼却しないでください。
b) 使用済みの電池でも重傷や死を引き起こす可能性があります。
c) 治療情報を得るために地元の毒物管理センターに連絡してください。
d) バッテリータイプ：ML621。
e) バッテリーの定格電圧：3V。
f) 製品にはユーザーが交換できないボタン/コイン電池が含まれています。
g) 放電、充電、分解、60℃以上の加熱、焼却を強制しないでください。これらを行うと、ガスの発生、漏れ、爆発により化学やけどを引き起こ
す可能性があります。

このシンボルは、製品を家庭ごみとして処理し、適切なリサイクル機関に持ち込んでリサイクルする
必要があることを示しています。適切な廃棄物処理とリサイクルは、自然資源、人間の健康、環境を
保護するのに役立ちます。この製品の廃棄物処理とリサイクルに関する詳細情報については、地元
の自治体、廃棄物処理サービス、またはこの製品を購入した店舗にお問い合わせください。

警告

Botslabダッシュカムの保証期間内のサービスポリシーに関して
1.この製品には1年間の保証が含まれています。保証サービスの詳細については、現地の認定販売業者にお問
い合わせください。
2. 非電子部品は保証範囲外です。

Pernyataan Penting

Malay

Keselamatan Maklumat Peribadi
Untuk memastikan keselamatan anda dan keluarga, sila pastikan produk anda hanya diikat oleh orang 
yang berlesen. Botslab akan mengambil langkah-langkah yang ketat untuk memastikan keselamatan 
maklumat anda dan keluarga anda.

Peranti ini menggunakan bateri ion litium. Jika panduan ini tidak dipatuhi, bateri mungkin akan pengalaman jangka hayat yang 
pendek atau mungkin menimbulkan risiko kerosakan kepada peranti, kebakaran, luka bakar kimia, kebocoran elektrolit, 
dan/atau kecederaan.
Jangan terdedahkan peranti atau bateri kepada api, letupan, atau bahaya lain.
Jangan membongkar, mengubah, menusuk, atau merusak perangkat atau baterai.
Hubungi jabatan pelupusan sisa tempatan anda untuk melupuskan bateri mengikut undang-undang dan peraturan tempatan 
yang berkenaan.
BAHAYA PENELAN: Produk ini mengandungi sel bateri butang atau bateri syiling.
Kematian atau kecederaan serius boleh berlaku jika ditelan.
Sebiji sel bateri butang atau bateri syiling yang ditelan boleh menyebabkan Luka Kimia Dalaman dalam masa hanya 2 jam.
JAUHKAN bateri baru dan terpakai DARI JANGKAUAN KANAK-KANAK
Cari bantuan perubatan dengan segera jika disyaki bateri telah ditelan atau dimasukkan ke dalam mana-mana bahagian badan.
a) Keluarkan dan kitar semula atau buang bateri terpakai dengan segera mengikut peraturan tempatan dan jauhkan dari 
kanak-kanak. JANGAN buang bateri dalam sampah rumah atau bakar.
b)Bateri yang digunakan pun boleh menyebabkan kecederaan serius atau kematian.
c) Hubungi pusat kawalan racun tempatan untuk maklumat rawatan.
d)Jenis bateri: ML621.
e) Voltan bateri nominal: 3V.
f) Produk mengandungi bateri butang/duit syiling yang tidak boleh diganti oleh pengguna.
g) Jangan memaksa pelepasan, pengecasan, membongkar, pemanasan melebihi 60℃ atau membakar. Melakukan demikian 
boleh menyebabkan kecederaan disebabkan oleh penyebaran, kebocoran atau letupan yang mengakibatkan luka bakar kimia.

Berkenaan dengan polisi perkhidmatan dalam tempoh jaminan sesondol pemuka Botslab
1. Produk ini mempunyai waranti satu tahun. Untuk maklumat lanjut tentang perkhidmatan waranti, sila hubungi pengedar sah 
tempatan anda.
2. Bahagian bukan elektronik tidak termasuk dalam jaminan.

Simbol ini menunjukkan bahawa produk ini perlu dibuang sebagai sisa rumah tangga dan perlu dihantar ke 
organisasi kitar semula yang sesuai untuk dikitar semula.Pembuangan dan kitar semula yang betul membantu 
melindungi sumber semula jadi, kesihatan manusia dan alam sekitar.Untuk maklumat lanjut mengenai pelupusan 
dan kitar semula produk ini, sila hubungi pihak berkuasa tempatan, perkhidmatan pelupusan atau kedai tempat 
anda membeli produk ini.

AMARAN

Tuyên bố Quan trọng

Tiếng Việt

Bảo mật Thông tin Cá nhân
Để đảm bảo an toàn cho bạn và gia đình, hãy đảm bảo rằng sản phẩm chỉ được sử dụng bởi những 
người được ủy quyền. Botslab sẽ thực hiện các biện pháp nghiêm ngặt để đảm bảo an toàn cho thông 
tin của bạn và gia đình.

Thiết bị này sử dụng pin lithium-ion. Nếu không tuân thủ các hướng dẫn này, pin có thể trải qua tuổi thọ ngắn hơn hoặc có thể 
gây nguy hiểm cho thiết bị, cháy, bỏng hóa chất, rò rỉ điện giải và/hoặc gây thương tích.
Không tiếp xúc thiết bị hoặc pin với lửa, nổ hoặc nguy hiểm khác.
Không tháo rời, sửa đổi, đâm thủng hoặc làm hỏng thiết bị hoặc pin.
Liên hệ với cơ quan xử lý chất thải địa phương để xử lý pin theo luật pháp và quy định địa phương áp dụng.
NGUY HIỂM KHI NUỐT: Sản phẩm này chứa pin nút hoặc pin đồng xu.
Có thể xảy ra tử vong hoặc bị thương nặng nếu nuốt phải.
Một viên pin nút hoặc pin tiền xu bị nuốt có thể gây cháy nội bộ hóa học chỉ trong vòng 2 giờ.
ĐỂ pin mới và pin cũ NGOÀI TẦM TAY CỦA TRẺ EM
Hãy tìm kiếm sự chú ý y tế ngay lập tức nếu nghi ngờ rằng một viên pin đã bị nuốt hoặc chèn vào bất kỳ phần nào của cơ thể.
a) Gỡ ra và tái chế hoặc tiêu hủy ngay lập tức pin đã sử dụng theo quy định địa phương và tránh xa trẻ em. KHÔNG vứt pin vào 
thùng rác gia đình hoặc đốt cháy.
b) Ngay cả pin đã qua sử dụng cũng có thể gây ra thương tích nặng hoặc tử vong.
c) Gọi đến trung tâm kiểm soát độc tố địa phương để biết thông tin về điều trị.
d) Loại pin: ML621.
e) Điện áp pin danh định: 3V.
f) Sản phẩm chứa pin nút/đồng xu mà người dùng không thể thay thế được.
g) Không ép buộc xả, sạc, tháo rời, làm nóng trên 60℃ hoặc đốt cháy. Làm như vậy có thể dẫn đến chấn thương do khí thải, rò rỉ 
hoặc nổ gây ra bỏng hóa học.

Về chính sách dịch vụ trong thời gian bảo hành của camera hành trình Botslab
1. Sản phẩm này bao gồm bảo hành một năm. Để biết chi tiết về dịch vụ bảo hành, vui lòng liên hệ với các nhà phân phối ủy 
quyền tại địa phương.
2. Phụ kiện không điện tử không được bảo hành.

Biểu tượng này cho biết sản phẩm phải được xử lý như chất thải gia đình và nên được đưa đến tổ chức tái chế phù 
hợp để tái chế.Việc xử lý và tái chế đúng cách giúp bảo vệ tài nguyên tự nhiên, sức khỏe con người và môi trường.Để 
biết thêm thông tin về việc xử lý và tái chế sản phẩm này, vui lòng liên hệ với chính quyền địa phương, dịch vụ xử lý 
hoặc cửa hàng mà bạn đã mua sản phẩm này.

CẢNH BÁO

ประกาศสำคัญ

ไทยคู่ม

ความปลอดภัยของข้อมูลส่วนบุคคล
เพื่อให้แน่ใจได้ถึงความปลอดภัยของคุณและครอบครัวของคุณ โปรดตรวจสอบให้แน่ใจว่า ผลิตภัณฑ์
ของคุณได้รับการผูกโดยบุคคลผู้ได้รับการอนุญาตเท่านั้น Botslab จะดำเนินการตามมาตรการต่างๆ 
อย่างเคร่งครัดเพื่อให้แน่ใจได้ถึงความปลอดภัยของข้อมูลของคุณและครอบครัวของคุณ

อุปกรณ์นี้ใช้แบตเตอรี่ไอออนลิเธียม หากไม่ปฏิบัติตามแนวทางเหล่านี้ แบตเตอรี่อาจ ประสบปัญหาอายุการใช้งานที่สั้น
ลงหรืออาจเสี่ยงต่อความเสียหายของอุปกรณ์ ไฟไหม้ การเผาเคมี การรั่วไหลของน้ำยาไฟฟ้า และ/หรือการบาดเจ็บ
อย่าเปิดเผยอุปกรณ์หรือแบตเตอรี่ต่อไฟไหม้ ระเบิด หรืออันตรายอื่น ๆ
อย่าแกะออก, ปรับเปลี่ยน, แทง, หรือทำความเสียหายกับอุปกรณ์หรือแบตเตอรี่
ติดต่อสำนักงานกำจัดขยะท้องถิ่นเพื่อกำจัดแบตเตอรี่ตามกฎหมายและระเบียบท้องถิ่นที่ใช้ได้
อันตรายเมื่อกิน: ผลิตภัณฑ์นี้มีเซลล์ปุ่มหรือแบตเตอรี่เหรียญ
การกินอาจทำให้เกิดการตายหรือบาดเจ็บร้าย
เซลล์ปุ่มหรือแบตเตอรี่เหรียญที่กลืนลงไปอาจทำให้เกิดการไหม้เคมีภายในเพียง 2 ชั่วโมง
ให้เก็บแบตเตอรี่ใหม่และใช้ไว้นอกเขตการเข้าถึงของเด็ก
หากสงสัยว่ามีการกลืนหรือสอดแทรกแบตเตอรี่ในส่วนใดของร่างกาย โปรดไปพบแพทย์ทันที
a) นำและรีไซเคิลหรือกำจัดแบตเตอรี่ที่ใช้แล้วทันทีตามระเบียบท้องถิ่นและ ให้อยู่ห่างจากเด็ก อย่าทิ้งแบตเตอรี่ใน
ขยะทั่วไปหรือเผา
b) แบตเตอรี่ที่ใช้แล้วก็อาจทำให้เกิดบาดเจ็บรุนแรงหรือตายได้
c) โทรหาศูนย์ควบคุมพิษในพื้นท้องเพื่อข้อมูลการรักษา
d) ประเภทของแบตเตอรี่: ML621.
e) แรงดันแบตเตอรี่ที่ชื่อ: 3V.
f) ผลิตภัณฑ์ประกอบด้วยแบตเตอรี่ปุ่ม/เหรียญที่ผู้ใช้ไม่สามารถเปลี่ยนแทนได้
g) อย่าบังคับการจ่ายปลด, การชาร์จ, การแยกออก, การทำให้ร้อนเกิน 60℃ หรือการเผาไหม้ การกระทำเช่นนี้อาจทำให้เกิดบาด
เจ็บจากการระเบิด, การรั่วไหลหรือการระเบิดทำให้เกิดการไหม้เคมี

เกี่ยวกับนโยบายการบริการในช่วงระยะเวลารับประกันของกล้องติดรถยนต์ Botslab
1. ผลิตภัณฑ์นี้จะได้รับการรับประกันเป็นเวลาหนึ่งปี ในส่วนของรายละเอียดของบริการการรับประกัน โปรดติดต่อตัวแทน
ที่ได้รับการอนุญาตในท้องถิ่นของคุณ 
2. อุปกรณ์เสริมที่ไม่ใช่อิเล็กทรอนิกส์ไม่อยู่ในขอบเขตการรับประกัน

สัญลักษณ์นี้แสดงว่าผลิตภัณฑ์ต้องถูกกำจัดเป็นขยะที่ใช้ในบ้านและควรนำไปยังองค์กร
รีไซเคิลที่เหมาะสมสำหรับการรีไซเคิล การจัดการกำจัดและการรีไซเคิลที่ถูกต้องช่วยปกป้อง
ทรัพยากรธรรมชาติ สุขภาพของมนุษย์ และสิ่งแวดล้อม สำหรับข้อมูลเพิ่มเติมเกี่ยวกับการกำจัด
และการรีไซเคิลผลิตภัณฑ์นี้โปรดติดต่อเทศบาลท้องถิ่น บริการกำจัดหรือร้านค้าที่คุณซื้อ
ผลิตภัณฑ์นี้

คำเตือน

Важное заявление

Русский

Безопасность персональной информации
Для обеспечения Вашей безопасности и безопасности Вашей семьи убедитесь, что продукт 
используется исключительно авторизованными лицами. Botslab примет строгие меры, чтобы 
обеспечить безопасность Вашей информации и информации Вашей семьи.

В этом устройстве используется литий-ионный аккумулятор. Если не соблюдать эти рекомендации, аккумуляторы могут 
испытывать сокращенный срок службы или представлять риск повреждения устройства, пожара, химического ожога, 
утечки электролита и/или травмы.
Не подвергайте устройство или батареи огню, взрыву или другой опасности.
Не разбирайте, не модифицируйте, не прокалывайте и не повреждайте устройство или аккумуляторы.
Свяжитесь с местным отделением по обращению с отходами, чтобы утилизировать батареи в соответствии с применимым 
местным законодательством и нормативными актами.
ОПАСНОСТЬ ПРИ ПОГЛОЩЕНИИ: Этот продукт содержит кнопочную батарею или монетную батарею.
При попадании внутрь может произойти смерть или серьезное повреждение.
Проглоченная кнопочная батарейка или монетная батарейка может вызвать внутренние химические ожоги всего за 2 часа.
Держите новые и использованные батарейки ВНЕ ДОСТИЖЕНИЯ ДЕТЕЙ
Если есть подозрение, что батарею проглотили или вставили в любую часть тела, немедленно обратитесь за медицинской 
помощью.
a) Удалите и немедленно утилизируйте или избавьтесь от использованных батарей в соответствии с местными правилами 
и держите их подальше от детей. 
b) НЕ выбрасывайте батареи в бытовой мусор или не сжигайте их.
даже использованные батарейки могут причинить серьезные травмы или смерть.
c) Позвоните в местный центр по контролю за отравлениями, чтобы получить информацию о лечении.
d) Тип батареи: ML621.
e) Номинальное напряжение батареи: 3V.
f) Продукт содержит кнопочную/монетную батарею, которую пользователь не может заменить.
g) Не допускайте вынужденного разряда, зарядки, разборки, нагрева выше 60℃ или сжигания. Это может привести к 
травмам из-за выброса, утечки или взрыва, что приведет к химическим ожогам.

Относительно политики обслуживания в течение гарантийного срока видеорегистратора Botslab
1. Этот продукт имеет двухлетнюю гарантию. Для получения подробной информации о гарантийных услугах, пожалуйста, 
свяжитесь с вашим местным авторизованным дилером.
2. Неэлектронные аксессуары не покрываются гарантией.

Этот символ указывает, что продукт должен быть утилизирован как бытовой отход и должен быть 
доставлен в соответствующую организацию по переработке для переработки.Правильная утилизация и 
переработка помогают защищать природные ресурсы, здоровье человека и окружающую среду.Для 
получения дополнительной информации о утилизации и переработке данного продукта, пожалуйста, 
свяжитесь с местной муниципалитетом, службой утилизации или магазином, где вы приобрели этот 
продукт.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ

In regards to service policies within the warranty period of the Botslab dash cam
1. This product has a two-year warranty. For detailed information on warranty services, please contact 
your local authorized dealer.
2. Non-electronic accessories are not covered by the warranty.

a) Entfernen Sie gebrauchte Batterien und recyceln oder entsorgen Sie sie gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften und 
halten Sie sie von Kindern fern. Werfen Sie Batterien NICHT in den Hausmüll oder verbrennen Sie sie.

b) Auch gebrauchte Batterien können schwere Verletzungen oder den Tod verursachen.
c) Rufen Sie ein lokales Giftkontrollzentrum an, um Informationen zur Behandlung zu erhalten.
d) Batterietyp: ML621.
e) Nennspannung der Batterie: 3V.
f) Das Produkt enthält eine Knopf-/Münzzelle, die vom Benutzer nicht ausgetauscht werden kann.
g) Erzwingen Sie keine Entladung, Aufladung, Demontage, Erhitzen über 60℃ oder Verbrennen. Dies kann zu 

Verletzungen durch Entlüftung, Leckage oder Explosion führen, die zu chemischen Verbrennungen führen.

VERSCHLUCKGEFAHR: Dieses Produkt enthält eine Knopfzelle oder eine Münzbatterie.
Der Verzehr kann zu Tod oder schweren Verletzungen führen.
Eine verschluckte Knopfzelle oder Münzbatterie kann bereits innerhalb von 2 Stunden 
zu inneren chemischen Verbrennungen führen.
BEWAHREN Sie neue und gebrauchte Batterien AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON 
KINDERN auf
Suchen Sie sofort medizinische Hilfe, wenn der Verdacht besteht, dass eine Batterie 
verschluckt oder in irgendeinen Teil des Körpers eingeführt wurde.

WARNUNG

WARNUNG

DANGER D'INGESTION : Ce produit contient une pile bouton ou une pile de pièce.
La mort ou des blessures graves peuvent survenir en cas d'ingestion.
Une pile bouton ou une pile de monnaie avalée peut causer des brûlures 
chimiques internes en aussi peu que 2 heures.
GARDEZ les piles neuves et usagées HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS
Consultez immédiatement un médecin si vous soupçonnez qu'une pile a été 
avalée ou insérée dans une partie du corps.

PELIGRO DE INGESTIÓN: Este producto contiene una pila de botón o una pila de moneda.
a) Retire e inmediatamente recicle o deseche las pilas usadas según las regulaciones locales y manténgalas alejadas de los 

niños. NO deseche las pilas en la basura doméstica ni las incinere.
b) Incluso las pilas usadas pueden causar lesiones graves o la muerte.
c) Llame a un centro local de control de intoxicaciones para obtener información sobre el tratamiento.
d) Tipo de batería: ML621.
e) Voltaje nominal de la batería: 3V.
f) El producto contiene una pila de botón/moneda que no puede ser reemplazada por el usuario.
g) No fuerce la descarga, recarga, desarme, calentamiento por encima de 60℃ o incineración. Hacerlo puede resultar en 

lesiones debido a la liberación de gases, fugas o explosiones que resulten en quemaduras químicas.

AVERTISSEMENT

ADVERTENCIA

ADVERTENCIA

PELIGRO DE INGESTIÓN: Este producto contiene una pila de botón o una pila de moneda.
La ingestión puede causar la muerte o lesiones graves.
Una pila de botón tragada o una pila de moneda puede causar quemaduras químicas 
internas en tan solo 2 horas.
MANTENGA las pilas nuevas y usadas FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS
Busque atención médica inmediata si se sospecha que una batería ha sido tragada o 
insertada en cualquier parte del cuerpo.

ZAGROŻENIE POŁKNIĘCIA: Ten produkt zawiera baterię guzikową lub baterię do zegarka.
a) Usuń i natychmiast zutylizuj lub usuń zużyte baterie zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami i trzymaj z dala od dzieci. NIE 

wyrzucaj baterii do śmieci domowych ani nie spalaj.
b) Nawet zużyte baterie mogą powodować poważne obrażenia lub śmierć.
c) Zadzwoń do lokalnego centrum kontroli zatrucia, aby uzyskać informacje na temat leczenia.
d) Rodzaj baterii: ML621.
e) Napięcie nominalne baterii: 3V.
f) Produkt zawiera baterię guzikową/monetę, którą użytkownik nie może wymienić.
g) Nie wymuszaj rozładowania, ładowania, rozkładania, ogrzewania powyżej 60℃ ani spalania. Zrobienie tego może 

skutkować obrażeniami spowodowanymi wydostaniem się gazu, wyciekiem lub eksplozją, co prowadzi do oparzeń 
chemicznych.

OSTRZEŻENIE

OSTRZEŻENIE

PERICOLO DI INGESTIONE: Questo prodotto contiene una batteria a bottone o una batteria a moneta.
a) Rimuovere e riciclare immediatamente o smaltire le batterie usate secondo le normative locali e tenerle lontane dai 

bambini. NON smaltire le batterie nei rifiuti domestici o incenerirle.
b) Anche le batterie usate possono causare gravi lesioni o la morte.
c) Chiama un centro antiveleni locale per informazioni sul trattamento.
d) Tipo di batteria: ML621.
e) Tensione nominale della batteria: 3V.
f) Il prodotto contiene una batteria a bottone/moneta che l'utente non può sostituire.
g) Non forzare lo scarico, la ricarica, lo smontaggio, il surriscaldamento sopra i 60℃ o l'incenerimento. Farlo potrebbe 

causare lesioni a causa di fuoriuscite, perdite o esplosioni che provocano ustioni chimiche.

PERICOLO DI INGERIMENTO: Questo prodotto contiene una batteria a bottone o una 
batteria a moneta.
La morte o lesioni gravi possono verificarsi in caso di ingestione.
Una pila a bottone o una pila a bottone ingerita può causare ustioni chimiche interne in 
appena 2 ore.
TENETE le batterie nuove e usate FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI.
Rivolgersi immediatamente a un medico se si sospetta che una batteria sia stata inghiottita 
o inserita in qualsiasi parte del corpo.

AVVERTIMENTO

AVVERTIMENTO
INSLIKGEVAAR: Dit product bevat een knoopcel- of muntbatterij.
a) Verwijder en recycle of verwijder onmiddellijk gebruikte batterijen volgens de lokale voorschriften en houd ze uit de buurt 

van kinderen. Gooi batterijen NIET weg in het huishoudelijk afval of verbrand ze.
b) Zelfs gebruikte batterijen kunnen ernstig letsel of de dood veroorzaken.
c) Bel een lokaal vergiftigingscentrum voor behandelingsinformatie.
d) Batterijtype: ML621.
e) Nominale batterijspanning: 3V.
f) Het product bevat een knoopcelmuntbatterij die niet door de gebruiker kan worden vervangen.
g) Forceer geen ontlading, opladen, demonteren, verhitten boven 60℃ of verbranden. Dit kan leiden tot letsel door 

ventielwerking, lekkage of explosie met chemische brandwonden tot gevolg.

WAARSCHUWING

WAARSCHUWING

INSLIKGEVAAR: Dit product bevat een knoopcel- of muntbatterij.
Inname kan leiden tot overlijden of ernstig letsel.
Een ingeslikte knoopcel of muntbatterij kan al binnen 2 uur interne chemische 
brandwonden veroorzaken.
HOUD nieuwe en gebruikte batterijen BUITEN BEREIK VAN KINDEREN.
Zoek onmiddellijk medische hulp als wordt vermoed dat een batterij is ingeslikt of 
ergens in het lichaam is ingebracht.

NEBEZPEČÍ PŘIJETÍ: Tento výrobek obsahuje tlačítkovou baterii nebo mincovní baterii.
a) Odstraňte a okamžitě recyklujte nebo likvidujte použité baterie podle místních předpisů a udržujte je mimo dosah dětí. 

NEvyhazujte baterie do domácího odpadu ani je nespalujte.
b) I použité baterie mohou způsobit vážné zranění nebo smrt.
c) Zavolejte místní centrum kontroly otravy pro informace o léčbě.
d) Typ baterie: ML621.
e) Nominální napětí baterie: 3V.
f) Výrobek obsahuje tlačítkovou/mincovou baterii, kterou uživatel nemůže vyměnit.
g) Nepřetěžujte vybíjení, nabíjení, demontáž, zahřívání nad 60℃ nebo spalování. Takové jednání může způsobit zranění v 

důsledku venting, úniku nebo exploze, což může vést k chemickým popáleninám.

VAROVÁNÍ

VAROVÁNÍ

Met betrekking tot de servicebeleid binnen de garantieperiode van de Botslab dashcam
1. Dit product heeft een garantie van twee jaar. Voor gedetailleerde informatie over garantiediensten 
kunt u contact opnemen met uw lokale geautoriseerde dealer.
2. Niet-elektronische accessoires vallen niet onder de garantie.

CE: 
EU-regelgeving naleving
RF blootstellingsinformatie: Het Maximum Toegestane Blootstellingsniveau (MPE) is berekend op basis 
van een afstand van 20 cm tussen het apparaat en het menselijk lichaam. Om te voldoen aan de eisen 
voor blootstelling aan RF, wordt aanbevolen om het product te gebruiken terwijl u een afstand van 20 
cm tussen het apparaat en het menselijk lichaam behoudt.

CE DOC
Hierbij verklaart Botslab lnc. dat de radioapparatuur van het type DC-BD08-M5 voldoet aan Richtlijn 
2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van conformiteit is beschikbaar op het volgende 
internetadres: https://global.botslab.com
Fabrikant informatie:
Bedrijfsnaam: Botslab lnc.
Adres: 919 North Market Street, Suite 950, Wilmington, New Castle, Delaware, Verenigde Staten
Bedrijfstemperatuur: -20~60℃
Batterij laadtemperatuur: 10-45℃ Bedrijfsfrequentie (maximaal vermogen)
WiFi 2.4G：2412-2472MHz（＜17.0dBm）, WiFi 5G：5745-5825MHz(＜13dBm)
Bluetooth：2402-2480MHz（＜8.0dBm）

W odniesieniu do zasad serwisowania w okresie gwarancyjnym kamery samochodowej Botslab
1. Ten produkt ma dwuletnią gwarancję. Aby uzyskać szczegółowe informacje na temat usług 
gwarancyjnych, skontaktuj się z lokalnym autoryzowanym dealerem.
2. Akcesoria nieelektroniczne nie podlegają gwarancji.

ZAGROŻENIE POŁKNIĘCIA: Ten produkt zawiera baterię guzikową lub baterię monetarną.
Spożycie może prowadzić do śmierci lub poważnych obrażeń.
Połknięta bateria guzikowa lub bateria monetarna może spowodować wewnętrzne 
oparzenia chemiczne już w ciągu 2 godzin.
Trzymaj nowe i zużyte baterie POZA ZASIĘGIEM DZIECI.
Natychmiast zwróć się o pomoc medyczną, jeśli podejrzewasz, że bateria została połknięta 
lub włożona w dowolną część ciała.

YUTMA TEHLİKESİ: Bu ürün bir düğme hücresi veya madeni para pil içerir.

a) Kullanılmış pilleri yerel düzenlemelere göre hemen geri dönüştürün veya imha edin ve çocuklardan uzak tutun. Pilleri 
evdeki çöpe atmayın veya yakmayın.

b) Kullanılmış piller dahi ciddi yaralanmalara veya ölüme neden olabilir.
c) Tedavi bilgileri için yerel bir zehir kontrol merkezini arayın.
d) Pil tipi: ML621.
e) Nominal pil voltajı: 3V.
f) Ürün, kullanıcı tarafından değiştirilemeyen bir düğme/para hücresi içerir.
g) Deşarjı, şarjı, sökme işlemini, 60℃ üzerinde ısıtma veya yakmayı zorlamayın. Bu, gaz çıkışı, sızıntı veya patlamaya bağlı 

olarak kimyasal yanıklara neden olabilecek yaralanmalara yol açabilir.

UYARI

UYARI

YUTMA TEHLİKESİ: Bu ürün bir düğme hücresi veya madeni para pil içerir.
Yutulması durumunda ölüm veya ciddi yaralanma meydana gelebilir.
Yutulan bir düğme hücresi veya madeni para pil, sadece 2 saat içinde iç kimyasal yanıklara 
neden olabilir.
Yeni ve kullanılmış pilleri ÇOCUKLARIN ULAŞAMAYACAĞI YERDE TUTUN
Bir pilin yutulduğu veya vücudun herhangi bir yerine yerleştirildiği şüphesi varsa derhal 
tıbbi yardım arayın.

NEBEZPEČÍ PŘIJETÍ: Tento výrobek obsahuje tlačítkovou baterii nebo mincovou 
baterii.
Při požití může dojít k úmrtí nebo vážnému zranění.
Spolknutá tlačítková baterie nebo mincová baterie může způsobit vnitřní chemické 
popáleniny už za 2 hodiny.
Udržujte nové a použité baterie MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ
Pokud máte podezření, že byla baterie spolknuta nebo vložena do těla, okamžitě 
vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc.


